

WPPIL No. 136 of 2020

Hon'ble Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Shri Charlie Prakash, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Shri K.N. Joshi, learned deputy advocate general takes notice for the respondents.

Call in the last week of the October, 2020.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.) (Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.)

31.07.2020

31.07.2020

R.P.