

WPPIL No. 136 of 2020

With

WPPIL No. 91 of 2019

Hon'ble Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Shri J.S. Virk, learned amicus curiae in
Writ Petition (PIL) No. 91 of 2019.

Shri J.C. Pande, learned standing counsel
for the State of Uttarakhand.

Call on 11.12.2020 at the request of both
sides.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.) (Ravi Malimath)

09.12.2020

A.C.J.

09.12.2020

R.P.