

WPPIL No. 136 of 2020

With

WPPIL No. 91 of 2019

**Hon'ble Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.**

**Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.**

Shri Charlie Prakash, learned counsel for the petitioners in WPPIL No. 136 of 2020.

Shri J.S. Virk, learned amicus curiae in WPPIL No. 91 of 2019.

Shri J.C. Pande, learned brief holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Learned brief holder for the State Government submits that the State will take into consideration the draft guidelines, as submitted by the learned amicus curiae in WPPIL No. 91 of 2019 and learned counsel for the petitioners in WPPIL No. 136 of 2020. That they would also consider the guidelines, as have been framed by the various States of this country and that they will frame their own guidelines on or before 28.12.2020.

The aforesaid submission of the learned brief holder for the State Government is placed on record.

Call on 28.12.2020.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)**  
23.12.2020

**(Ravi Malimath)**  
**A.C.J.**  
23.12.2020

R.P.