

WPPIL No. 136 of 2020

**Hon'ble Ravi Malimath, ACJ.**

**Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.**

Shri S.N. Babulkar, learned advocate general with Shri C.S. Rawat, learned chief standing counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

The learned Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand submits that a note has been submitted by the State seeking his opinion; he has furnished his opinion; he has been informed that the matter would be placed before the State Cabinet next month; and an appropriate decision would be taken.

His submission is placed on record.

Call after winter vacation.

**(Alok K. Verma, J.)**

28.12.2020

**(Ravi Malimath)**

**ACJ**

28.12.2020

PSR