

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>24.03.2021</u>		<p>WPPIL No. 136 of 2020  With  WPPIL No. 91 of 2019  <u><b>Hon'ble Raghvendra Singh Chauhan, C.J.</b></u>  <u><b>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</b></u></p> <p>Mr. D.S. Mehta, learned counsel for the petitioners.  Mr. Vikas Pandey, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>By order dated 03.03.2021, this Court had directed the Director General of Prison to submit a complete report with regard to the conditions of jails in the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the Jail Administration informs this Court that although the report is complete, the affidavit needs to be prepared and submitted before this Court.</p> <p>He is directed to submit the report on or before 31.03.2021.</p>

List this case on 31.03.2021.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Raghvendra Singh Chauhan, C.J.)**  
24.03.2021 24.03.2021

Mamta/Neha