

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	20.10.2021		<p>WPIL No.136 of 2020  <b><u>Hon'ble Raghvendra Singh Chauhan, C.J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. D.S. Mehta, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Vikas Pande, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>The learned Secretary, Home and Mr. A.P. Anshuman, the Inspector General of Prison, are directed to present before this Court on 17.11.2021 through <i>video conferencing</i>.</p> <p>List this case on 17.11.2021.</p> <p><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Raghvendra Singh Chauhan, C.J.)</b>  <b>20.10.2021</b> <b>20.10.2021</b></p> <p>NISHANT</p>