

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	22.06.2022		<p>WPPIL No.136 of 2020 With WPPIL No.91 of 2019 <u>Shri Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, ACJ.</u> <u>Shri Ramesh Chandra Khulbe, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. D.S. Mehta, learned counsel for the petitioners in WPPIL No.136 of 2020 and Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Amicus Curiae for the petitioner in WPPIL No.91 of 2019.</p> <p>Mr. Vikas Pande, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties, we are of the opinion that the learned Amicus Curiae Mr. J.S. Virk, appearing for the petitioner in this case, should take instructions from the Special Committee formed by this Court vide order dated 08.12.2021 regarding the exact amount of money spent by them, so that we can take a decision thereon for disbursement of the same amount in favour of the Chairman and Members of the Committee.</p> <p>We are also of the considered opinion that the interim report, which is stated to have been finalized by the Committee, should be placed before us on the next date.</p> <p>The matter be listed on 06.07.2022, disconnecting CRLA No.375 of 2016 and CRJA No.25 of 2020 from these matters.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(R.C. Khulbe, J.) (S.K. Mishra, ACJ.) 22.06.2022</p> <p>BS</p>