

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	03.10.2024		<p>WPPIL No. 91 of 2019 WPPIL No. 136 of 2020 <u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. P.C. Bisht, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 2. Counsel for the State, on instructions, has informed that, after constituting the Committee, vide order dated 24.09.2024, a meeting was held on 27.09.2024, in which detailed reports have been sought from the Jail Authorities, with respect to the nature of the work being done by the inmates. 15 days' time have been given to the Jail Authorities to give the report. 3. List on 26.11.2024. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) (Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 03.10.2024 03.10.2024 </p> <p>Rahul</p>