

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPPIL No.147 of 2025  With  WPPIL No.91 of 2019  WPPIL No.136 of 2020  <u><b>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</b></u>  <u><b>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</b></u></p> <p>Mr. Sandeep Adhikari, learned Legal Aid Counsel for the petitioner in WPPIL No.147/2025.</p> <p>2. Mr. Jagjit Singh Virk, learned <i>Amicus Curiae</i> for the petitioner in WPPIL No.91/2019.</p> <p>3. Mr. D.S. Mehta, learned counsel for the petitioners and Ms. Irum Zeba and Mr. Rafat Munir Ali, learned counsel for respondent no.2 in WPPIL No.136/2020.</p> <p>4. Mr. P.C. Bisht, learned Addl. C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>5. List on 08.09.2025.</p> <p>(Subhash Upadhyay,J.)                      (G. Narendar, C.J.)  20.08.2025                                      20.08.2025</p> <p>R/SS</p>