

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>06.05.2026</u>		<p>WPPIL No. 136 of 2020</p> <p>Santosh Upadhyay & anr ----- petitioners State of Uttarakhand & anr Vs ----- respondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> None appeared for the petitioners. Mr. J.C. Pande, learned Standing Counsel for the State. Ms. Irum Zeba, learned counsel for the applicant. <p><u>Misc. Application (I.A. No. 11684 of 2025)</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Learned State Counsel seeks time to obtain instructions as to why fees and other travel expenses of Chairman and 02 members of the Prison Reform Committee constituted by this Court vide order dated 08.12.2021, and Government Order dated 24.12.2021, has not been paid so far. List along with the main matter i.e. WPPIL No. 147 of 2025. <p>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 06.05.2026 06.05.2026</p> <p>Negi</p>